State Street Institutional Investment Trust

How to Purchase Shares

You may make initial or subsequent investments by wiring federal funds to State Street by:

1. Telephoning the Customer Service Department at +1 866 392 0869 between 7:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time When calling, state:

- · Account registration name, address and Social Security or tax identification number
- The name of the fund in which the investment is to be made and the account number
- · The exact amount being wired

2. Instructing the wiring bank to wire federal funds to: State Street Bank and Trust Co.

1 Iron Street

ABA# 0110-0002-8 DDA# 9904-631-0

Attn: State Street Institutional Investment Trust — Fund Name & Class

Account Number and Registration

Dollar Amount per Account (if one wire is to cover more than one purchase)

Minimum Investments

See share class specific details at ssga.com/cash

Correspondence Information

State Street Institutional Investment Trust PO Box 219737 Kansas City, MO 64121-9737

Brokerage Availability

State Street Institutional Investment Trust Funds are available through most major broker/dealer and supermarket platforms. If you are an investor advisor and have questions regarding platform availability, please call +1 800 997 7327. Otherwise, please call +1 877 521 4083.

STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS

How to Redeem Shares

1. Telephoning the Customer Service Department at +1 866 392 0869 between 7:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time

When calling, state:

- Name(s) of account owners
- Account number(s)
- · The name of the fund
- Your daytime telephone number
- The dollar amount or number of share being redeemed

Redemptions by telephone are permitted only if you previously have been authorized for these transactions.

2. By Overnight

State Street Institutional Investment Trust State Street Global Advisors 430 W 7th Street Suite 219737 Kansas City, MO 64105-1407

3. By Mail

Send a signed letter to: State Street Institutional Investment Trust PO Box 219737 Kansas City, MO 64121-9737

The letter should include information necessary to process your request as described in option #1 above. The Fund may require a medallion guarantee in certain circumstances.

Trading Deadline

Fund Name

| SSIT Liquid Reserves Fund* | FNAV strike times 8 am, 12 pm & 3 pm |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| SSIT US Government Money Market Fund | 5:00 pm |
| SSIT Treasury Money Market Fund | 2:30 pm |
| SSIT Treasury Plus Money Market Fund | 5:00 pm |

^{*} The Institutional Liquid Reserves Fund's trading hours are 8AM–3PM. NAVs strike at 8AM, 12PM and 3PM. Any trades placed after 3PM will be entered for the next day's 8AM strike time.

On Columbus Day and Veteran's Day, you will not be able to purchase shares by wiring Federal Funds because the Federal Funds wiring does not occur on those days. Payment for fund shares must be in Federal Funds (or converted to Federal Funds by the Transfer Agent) by the close of the Federal Reserve. **You will not be able to redeem shares from the account until the original Application has been received.** The Funds and the Fund's agents are not responsible for transfer errors by the sending or receiving bank and will not be liable for any loss incurred due to a wire transfer not having been received.

ssga.com

State Street Global Advisors One Iron Street, Boston MA 02210. T: +1 617 786 3000.

You could lose money by investing in the Funds. Because the share price of the Funds is expected to fluctuate, when you sell your shares they may be worth more or less than what you originally paid for them. The Funds may impose a fee upon the sale of your shares or may temporarily suspend your ability to sell shares if the Funds' liquidity falls below required minimums because of market conditions or other factors. An investment in the Funds is not

insured or guaranteed by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation or any other government agency. The Funds' sponsor has no legal obligation to provide financial support to the Funds, and you should not expect that the sponsor will provide financial support to the Funds at any time.

The Funds are a money market funds, pursuant to Rule 2a-7 under the Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended. The net asset value ("NAV") of the Funds' shares is expected to "float," fluctuating with changes in the values of the Funds' portfolio securities. The Funds typically accept purchase and redemption

orders multiple times per day, and calculates its NAV at each such time. Please see the Funds' Prospectuses at ssga.com/cash for additional information.

Distributor: State Street Global Advisors Funds Distributors, LLC, member FINRA, SIPC, an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of State Street Corporation. References to State Street may include State Street Corporation and its affiliates. The SSGA Funds pay State Street Bank and Trust Company for its services as custodian, transfer agent and shareholder servicing agent and pays SSGA Funds Management, Inc. for investment advisory services.

Before investing, consider the funds' investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses. To obtain a prospectus or summary prospectus which contains this and other information, call 1-877.521.4083 or download a prospectus now from ssga.com/cash, talk to your financial advisor. Read it carefully before investing.

Not FDIC Insured No Bank Guarantee May Lose Value